
RACE  1	 5:20 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 22	 Star Major	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 J Crawford	 14.3%
2	 43	 Gold Giboski	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
3	 	 Eric Liddell	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
4	 04	 Royal Clinton	 60	 [	 4]	 D Ashby	 3.0%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
5	 9622	 Diamond Days	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.6%
6	 00	 Janneman Wat Kan	 60	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
7	 	 Fast And Free	 60	 [	 7]	 G Wright	 4.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.3%
8	 876	 Lomu	 60	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
9	 55322	 New World	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 G W Ennion	 6.9%
10	 	 United Front	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Star Major
	 2	 Gold Giboski
	 5	 Diamond Days
	 9	 New World

1	 Star Major	 67%
9	 New World	 33%
5	 Diamond Days	 33%
2	 Gold Giboski	 17%

9	 New World	 56%
5	 Diamond Days	 33%

9	 New World	 1:26.90
5	 Diamond Days	 1:27.25
8	 Lomu	 1:29.24

Race Preview: Star Major has gone close in both starts and could ge it right here. Gold Giboski  
has also run two crackers and should be in the shake up. Diamond Days is an improving sort who 
relished the step up to this trip last time and a with a repeat can go close from a fair draw. New World 
is knocking on the door and Richard Fourie retains the ride in his second start with Blinkers on.

RACE  2	 5:55 PM	 (R125,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 350	 Love Her Madly	 60	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
2	 	 Greek Heiress	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.3%
3	 50	 Ice Spear	 60	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 8.3%	 G W Ennion	 6.9%
4	 	 Lilting Song	 60	 [	 4]	 G Wright	 4.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.3%
5	 97	 World In Unison	 60	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
6	 63	 Splash Of Colour	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
7	 8	 Oncidium	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
8	 753	 Got The Look	 60	 [	 8]	 A Domeyer	 20.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
9	 	 Chasing Gold	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 5.8%	 G S Kotzen	 10.3%
10	 66	 Apricity	 60	 [	10]	 C Orffer	 10.4%	 G W Ennion	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Splash Of Colour
	 1	 Love Her Madly
	 2	 Greek Heiress
	 7	 Oncidium

6	 Splash Of Colour	 17%
1	 Love Her Madly	 11%
8	 Got The Look	 11%

6	 Splash Of Colour	 33% 6	 Splash Of Colour	 1:29.56
7	 Oncidium	 1:30.27

Race Preview: Splash Of Colour has Gavin Lerena up from a middle draw of six and having gone 
close last time over this course and distance she should be in the shake up. Love Her Madly has run 
some good races and on pedigree should relish the step up in trip so she should be right there from 
pole position. Greek Heiress is a well-bred filly by far away out of a decent Fort Wood mare and Craig 
Zackey rides from a plum draw. Oncidium has Richard Fourie up from a tricky draw of seven but she 
could improve on her first start.

RACE  3	 6:30 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 	 October Storm	 57	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
2	 97	 Eternal Diamond	 57	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
3	 60	 Moody Blue	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 JMT Stewart	 1.8%
4	 907652	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 P Botha	 7.5%
5	 	 Magical Place	 57	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 A E Sands	 10.7%
6	 362022	 Iko Iko	 60	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 20.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
7	 454	 Digby	 60	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 S W Humby	 5.1%
8	 980936	 Thunder Downunder	 60	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 P Botha	 7.5%
9	 574828	 Flight Engineer	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 5.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 October Storm
	 4	 Fleur De Ville
	 6	 Iko Iko
	 7	 Digby

6	 Iko Iko	 33%
4	 Fleur De Ville	 11%
8	 Thunder Downunder	 8%

9	 Flight Engineer	 67%
6	 Iko Iko	 33%
8	 Thunder Downunder	 33%
4	 Fleur De Ville	 8%

9	 Flight Engineer	 0:57.70
4	 Fleur De Ville	 0:58.71
6	 Iko Iko	 0:58.81
8	 Thunder Downunder	 0:59.16
7	 Digby	 0:59.99

Race Preview: October Storm is very well bred being by Vercingetorix out of the top broodmare 
Miss October and he should go close over 1000m on debut. Fleur De Ville went close last time over 
course and distance and he should be in the shake up. Iko Iko is knocking on the door and should 
also be right there. Digby is in good form and could be involved in the finish.

RACE  4	 7:05 PM	 (R80,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 455683	 Meg’s Legacy	 57.5	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 A N Marcus	 13.2%
2	 834	 Taylor’s Version	 56	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
3	 089670	 Hay Fever	 55	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
4	 43577	 Special Glamour	 60	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 15.2%
5	 94	 Red Coral	 56	 [	 5]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
6	 577	 Larking About	 57.5	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 P P Kruyer	 8.0%
7	 80007	 Miss Mackie	 55	 [	 7]	 G Wright	 4.2%	 J Crawford	 14.3%
8	 	 Dibble	 60	 [	 8]	 D Ashby	 3.0%	 A D Steyn	 5.4%
9	 00808	 Lady Of Fate	 51.5	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 D A McLachlan	 6.1%
10	509963	 Red State	 59	 [	10]	 O Noach	 3.9%	 R Maingard	 8.7%
11	 00069	 See The Sign	 51.5	 [	11]	 J Solomons	 3.9%	 D A McLachlan	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Meg’s Legacy
	 2	 Taylor’s Version
	 5	 Red Coral
	 10	 Red State

2	 Taylor’s Version	 11%
10	Red State	 8%
1	 Meg’s Legacy	 7%

1	 Meg’s Legacy	 33% 4	 Special Glamour	 1:26.85
11	See The Sign	 1:28.13
1	 Meg’s Legacy	 1:28.49
3	 Hay Fever	 1:29.03
9	 Lady Of Fate	 1:29.23

Race Preview: Meg’s Legacy an a fine race over course and distance last time and is now drawn in 
pole and should be right there. Taylor’s Version  also went close last time and from draw two should 
be in the shake up. Red Coral improved second time out and should enjoy this further step up in trip 
and has a chance. Red State has run two good races in succession over 1200 meters and should 
relish the step up in trip but does have a wide draw.

RACE  5	 7:40 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1950m
1	 099458	 Professor Snape	 61.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
2	 547491	 Ariovistus	 57	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 P Botha	 7.5%
3	 424214	 Kwite A King	 64	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
4	 924121	 Ahead Of The Facts	 64	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
5	 354316	 Wood World	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
6	 813965	 Repetition	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
7	 943317	 Jet A One	 57	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.0%	 D A McLachlan	 6.1%
8	 463569	 Tothemoonandback	 57	 [	 8]	 J Solomons	 3.9%	 D A McLachlan	 6.1%
9	 862174	 Noble Hero	 60	 [	 9]	 M Winnaar	 5.1%	 D A McLachlan	 6.1%
10	465232	 Heliotrope	 57.5	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 2	 Ariovistus
	 3	 Kwite A King
	 4	 Ahead Of The Facts
	 5	 Wood World

4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 56%
3	 Kwite A King	 31%
8	 Tothemoonandback	 29%
10	Heliotrope	 28%
1	 Professor Snape	 22%

2	 Ariovistus	 100%
4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 100%
8	 Tothemoonandback	 67%
3	 Kwite A King	 50%
1	 Professor Snape	 33%

8	 Tothemoonandback	 2:00.66
3	 Kwite A King	 2:00.85
1	 Professor Snape	 2:03.56
2	 Ariovistus	 2:04.05
4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 2:04.67

Race Preview: Ariovistus won easily last time out in an open maiden and starts off on a fair merit 
rating of 73 with Richard Fourie up over an ideal course and distance. Kwite A King ran well last time 
over 2200 and from a good draw will also enjoy this trip. Ahead Of The Facts has won two of his last 
three over middle distances and should be in the shake-up from a fair draw. Wood World has been in 
good form and with Gavin Lerena up for the third time in succession he has a chance.
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RACE  6	 8:15 PM	 (R250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1500m
1	 44441	 Take It As Red	 60	 [	 1]	 C Little	 5.8%	 P Steyn	 13.0%
2	 24214	 She’s My World	 60	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
3	 94211	 Electromagnetism	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 20.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
4	 	 Mrs Claus	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
5	 72441	 Paralegal	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
6	 1	 Ukuduma	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
7	 31	 Lowveld Lily	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Electromagnetism
	 6	 Ukuduma
	 7	 Lowveld Lily
	 2	 She’s My World

6	 Ukuduma	 100%
3	 Electromagnetism	 67%
7	 Lowveld Lily	 67%
2	 She’s My World	 47%
5	 Paralegal	 33%

Race Preview: Electromagnetism has won her last two and on pedigree should relish the step-up in 
trip. Ukuduma is a well-bred sort being Vercingetorix out of dual Gr 1 winner Thunder Dance and she 
should go close after a good debut win. Lowveld Lily won well second time out and should enjoy the 
step-up in trip. She’s My World is well drawn and should be thereabouts.

RACE  7	 8:45 PM	 (R500,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1500m
1	 663814	 Pay The Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 C Orffer	 10.4%	 P Steyn	 13.0%
2	 121	 Dreamworld	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
3	 5241	 Vapour Trail	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
4	 1521	 Absolutely Yes	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
5	 11	 Happy Verse	 60	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
6	 711	 Roland Garros	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
7	 312	 Randolph Hearst	 60	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 5	 Happy Verse
	 6	 Roland Garros
	 3	 Vapour Trail
	 2	 Dreamworld

5	 Happy Verse	 100%
2	 Dreamworld	 89%
7	 Randolph Hearst	 83%
4	 Absolutely Yes	 67%
6	 Roland Garros	 67%

6	 Roland Garros	 100%
7	 Randolph Hearst	 67%

6	 Roland Garros	 1:34.96
7	 Randolph Hearst	 1:34.97
1	 Pay The Palace	 1:35.53

Race Preview: Happy Verse is a talented horse and should enjoy the step up in trip here and looks 
the one to beat. Roland Garros has won his last two in fine fashion and should be in the shake up. 
Vapour Trail is a half brother to One Stripe and should enjoy this trip and is a contender from a good 
draw. Dreamworld has fine form and tries a step up in trip from a good draw, although the jury is out 
on whether he will stay.

RACE  8	 9:20 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 692329	 Pentolina	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
2	 744412	 Lady Look Alike	 57	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 J Crawford	 14.3%
3	 489005	 Miss New York	 52	 [	 3]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 A D Steyn	 5.4%
4	 231813	 My Only Weakness	 62	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 A N Marcus	 13.2%
5	 143233	 Miraculous	 60	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 J Crawford	 14.3%
6	 122742	 Kamchatka	 63.5	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 W A Nel	 15.2%
7	 398730	 Kamakazi	 57.5	 [	 7]	 O Noach	 3.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
8	 103420	 From A Distance	 61	 [	 8]	 A Domeyer	 20.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Lady Look Alike
	 5	 Miraculous
	 6	 Kamchatka
	 1	 Pentolina

4	 My Only Weakness	 44%
5	 Miraculous	 44%
8	 From A Distance	 41%
6	 Kamchatka	 40%
1	 Pentolina	 26%

6	 Kamchatka	 67%
1	 Pentolina	 47%
4	 My Only Weakness	 33%
7	 Kamakazi	 22%
3	 Miss New York	 17%

3	 Miss New York	 1:37.28
8	 From A Distance	 1:38.03
6	 Kamchatka	 1:38.18
2	 Lady Look Alike	 1:38.24
1	 Pentolina	 1:39.25

Race Preview: Lady Look Alike is in hard knocking form and from a good draw over a suitable trip 
should go close. Miraculous is knocking hard too and might enjoy the step up and trip. Kamchatka 
ran well last time over 1400m and will enjoy this trip, but does have a tricky draw. Pentolina has pole 
position and can be right there if repeating penultimate start.

RACE  9	 9:55 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 203770	 Girl Like Us	 59.5	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 3.0%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
2	 767317	 Maritzburg Memory	 56	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
3	 41	 Rikkitikkitavi	 60.5	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 15.2%
4	 165535	 October Fest	 58	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
5	 341	 American Ultra	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 R Maingard	 8.7%
6	 31256	 Shesgotclass	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M Winnaar	 5.1%	 D A McLachlan	 6.1%
7	 888310	 Cold Breeze	 53.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 A N Marcus	 13.2%
8	 310806	 Hope Chest	 57.5	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 P Steyn	 13.0%
9	 865038	 Dark Winter	 61.5	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
10	422109	 Captain’s Destiny	 57.5	 [	10]	 O Noach	 3.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
11	331636	 Pocket Dial	 57.5	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
12	005070	 Tokyo Princess	 56.5	 [	12]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P D Wrensch	 1.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Rikkitikkitavi
	 4	 October Fest
	 2	 Maritzburg Memory
	 8	 Hope Chest

3	 Rikkitikkitavi	 50%
5	 American Ultra	 44%
6	 Shesgotclass	 40%
10	Captain’s Destiny	 36%
9	 Dark Winter	 25%

3	 Rikkitikkitavi	 50%
10	Captain’s Destiny	 41%
6	 Shesgotclass	 40%
9	 Dark Winter	 33%
7	 Cold Breeze	 33%

1	 Girl Like Us	 1:10.91
9	 Dark Winter	 1:10.96
3	 Rikkitikkitavi	 1:11.11
8	 Hope Chest	 1:11.91
6	 Shesgotclass	 1:12.21

Race Preview: Rikkitikkitavi beat a good sort last time and is the one to beat. October Fest is well 
bred and is coming to hand. Maritzburg Memory has the form to be a contender Hope Chest has 
ability and could bounce back.

RACE 10	 10:25 PM	 (R80,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 685223	 Becky Sharp	 61	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
2	 066090	 Easy Living	 57.5	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 3.9%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
3	 315872	 Easy Money	 62	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 P Botha	 7.5%
4	 788542	 Saint Brigid	 59	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 20.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
5	 52140	 Music Of The Night	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
6	 036007	 Hear My Voice	 58.5	 [	 6]	 G Van Niekerk	 16.0%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
7	 357394	 Im The Buzz	 59	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
8	 408057	 Love Story	 58	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 P Steyn	 13.0%
9	 005800	 Silver Quality	 52	 [	 9]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 JMT Stewart	 1.8%
10	817370	 Why Not Jackie	 58.5	 [	10]	 D Ashby	 3.0%	 P D Reeves	 4.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Becky Sharp
	 4	 Saint Brigid
	 3	 Easy Money
	 7	 Im The Buzz

5	 Music Of The Night	 42%
1	 Becky Sharp	 36%
4	 Saint Brigid	 30%
6	 Hear My Voice	 25%
10	Why Not Jackie	 20%

7	 Im The Buzz	 42%
1	 Becky Sharp	 37%
10	Why Not Jackie	 33%
3	 Easy Money	 33%
6	 Hear My Voice	 22%

5	 Music Of The Night	 1:08.68
7	 Im The Buzz	 1:09.26
2	 Easy Living	 1:10.25
6	 Hear My Voice	 1:10.90
1	 Becky Sharp	 1:11.72

Race Preview: Becky Sharp is knocking hard and could get it right here. Saint Brigid ran a cracker 
last time stepped down to 1400m and is interesting over a further step down in trip. Easy Money beat 
Becky Sharp last time and is only 1.5kg worse off for a 1.75 length beating so might confirm the form. 
Im The Buzz has the form to earn a cheque.

RACE 11	 11:00 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 422402	 Miss World	 57.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 24.4%	 G W Ennion	 6.9%
2	 211450	 Nordic Quest	 59	 [	 2]	 A Domeyer	 20.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
3	 318705	 Dean Street	 60	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 L V Woodruff	 13.4%
4	 354099	 Handsome Prince	 57	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 25.3%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.9%
5	 932241	 Tanneron	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
6	 137234	 Elusive Winter	 57	 [	 6]	 G Wright	 4.2%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.9%
7	 635173	 Nordic Chief	 60	 [	 7]	 C Orffer	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 15.2%
8	 600753	 Winter Rainfall	 54.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
9	 211271	 I’m So Pritti	 57.5	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 12.6%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
10	115750	 Southern Skies	 57.5	 [	10]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 10.2%	 M/a Azzie	 15.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	1	 Miss World
	 3	 Dean Street
	 5	 Tanneron
	 6	 Elusive Winter

1	 Miss World	 42%
5	 Tanneron	 41%
2	 Nordic Quest	 40%
9	 I’m So Pritti	 40%
10	Southern Skies	 33%

5	 Tanneron	 47%
7	 Nordic Chief	 44%
8	 Winter Rainfall	 44%
6	 Elusive Winter	 33%
4	 Handsome Prince	 33%

7	 Nordic Chief	 0:56.56
6	 Elusive Winter	 0:56.81
1	 Miss World	 0:57.38
4	 Handsome Prince	 0:57.60
3	 Dean Street	 0:57.79

Race Preview: Miss World is well regarded and Richard Fourie coud make all the distance. Dean 
Street has the ability and can never be ignored. Tanneron won well last time and looks to be coming 
into her own. Elusive Winter is consistent and should be right there.
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SOUTH AFRICA
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1 场	 5:20 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 22	主要之星	 Star Major	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 J克沃	 14.3%
2	 43	金吉博斯	 Gold Giboski	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
3	 	埃里克	 Eric Liddell	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
4	 04	皇族林顿	 Royal Clinton	 60	 [	 4]	 阿士派	 3.0%	 利维斯	 4.5%
5	 9622	钻石天	 Diamond Days	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 金米亚	 14.6%
6	 00	哲南瓦坎	 Janneman Wat Kan	 60	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
7	 	迅捷无阻	 Fast And Free	 60	 [	 7]	 赖特	 4.2%	 科森	 10.3%
8	 876	罗木	 Lomu	 60	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
9	 55322	世界新	 New World	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 安尼恩	 6.9%
10	 	往前行	 United Front	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	主要之星

	 2	 金吉博斯

	 5	 钻石天

	 9	 世界新

1	 主要之星	 67%
9	 世界新	 33%
5	 钻石天	 33%
2	 金吉博斯	 17%

9	 世界新	 56%
5	 钻石天	 33%

9	 世界新	 1:26.90
5	 钻石天	 1:27.25
8	 罗木	 1:29.24

赛事预览: 主要之星 前两仗皆跑得接近，今有望摘得桂冠。 金吉博斯 前两仗皆表现出色，可跻

身前列。 钻石天 的状态已逐渐提升，上仗于增程赛道的表现令人满意，今排位有利，若能发挥

上仗的水平，可跑得接近。 世界新 正徘徊在胜利边缘，今有顶级骑师霍励贤执缰，且佩戴眼罩

作战，有望拼入榜内。

第  2 场	 5:55 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 350	爱之深切	 Love Her Madly	 60	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 利维斯	 4.5%
2	 	希腊黑野	 Greek Heiress	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 科森	 10.3%
3	 50	冰矛战士	 Ice Spear	 60	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 8.3%	 安尼恩	 6.9%
4	 	轻歌曼舞	 Lilting Song	 60	 [	 4]	 赖特	 4.2%	 科森	 10.3%
5	 97	世界和谐	 World In Unison	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
6	 63	缤纷色彩	 Splash Of Colour	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
7	 8	万代兰	 Oncidium	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
8	 753	有模有样	 Got The Look	 60	 [	 8]	 杜美尔	 20.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
9	 	追逐黄金	 Chasing Gold	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 5.8%	 科森	 10.3%
10	 66	阳光温暖	 Apricity	 60	 [	10]	 奥菲	 10.4%	 安尼恩	 6.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	缤纷色彩

	 1	 爱之深切

	 2	 希腊黑野

	 7	 万代兰

6	 缤纷色彩	 17%
1	 爱之深切	 11%
8	 有模有样	 11%

6	 缤纷色彩	 33% 6	 缤纷色彩	 1:29.56
7	 万代兰	 1:30.27

赛事预览: 缤纷色彩 上仗于此地同程已跑得接近，此番抽到适中的6号排位，且由雷景勋执缰，

携手出击，势在必得。 爱之深切 此前的赛事中皆有不错的表现，凭借其种系优良，今增程作

战，从最佳排位出发，应能跻身前列。 希腊黑野 种系优良，乃Fort Wood的子嗣，这次由杰奇

执缰，从内栏位置起步，势必能与群驹一斗。 万代兰 首次作战后的状态已有所提升，今有顶级

骑师霍励贤执缰，若能克服排位不利，将可争得一席之位。

第  3 场	 6:30 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	十月风暴	 October Storm	 57	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
2	 97	永恒钻	 Eternal Diamond	 57	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
3	 60	蓝色心情	 Moody Blue	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 施图沃	 1.8%
4	 907652	弗维尔	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 博塔	 7.5%
5	 	魔幻之地	 Magical Place	 57	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 桑德斯	 10.7%
6	 362022	伊克	 Iko Iko	 60	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 20.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
7	 454	迪比	 Digby	 60	 [	 7]	 霍春	 13.3%	 汉拜	 5.1%
8	 980936	名声大噪	 Thunder Downunder	 60	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 博塔	 7.5%
9	 574828	飞行工程	 Flight Engineer	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 5.8%	 米奇利	 7.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	十月风暴

	 4	 弗维尔

	 6	 伊克

	 7	 迪比

6	 伊克	 33%
4	 弗维尔	 11%
8	 名声大噪	 8%

9	 飞行工程	 67%
6	 伊克	 33%
8	 名声大噪	 33%
4	 弗维尔	 8%

9	 飞行工程	 0:57.70
4	 弗维尔	 0:58.71
6	 伊克	 0:58.81
8	 名声大噪	 0:59.16
7	 迪比	 0:59.99

赛事预览: 十月风暴 出自于种系优良Vercingetorix与头等雌马Miss October的子嗣，首次挑战

1000米赛程，有望跑得接近。 弗维尔 上仗于一场此地同程的赛事中跑得接近，今应能跑出更

好的成绩。 伊克 现已徘徊在胜利边缘，势必能力拼取胜。 迪比 的状态可取，此番形势有利，

可奋战到底。

第  4 场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 455683	美丽传说	 Meg’s Legacy	 57.5	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 马克斯	 13.2%
2	 834	泰勒版本	 Taylor’s Version	 56	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
3	 089670	海伊热潮	 Hay Fever	 55	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
4	 43577	独特魅力	 Special Glamour	 60	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 10.4%	 奈尔	 15.2%
5	 94	火红珊瑚	 Red Coral	 56	 [	 5]	 利敬国	 16.0%	 贝文森	 11.9%
6	 577	捡金之谈	 Larking About	 57.5	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 克鲁雅	 8.0%
7	 80007	马奇小姐	 Miss Mackie	 55	 [	 7]	 赖特	 4.2%	 J克沃	 14.3%
8	 	奇妙之音	 Dibble	 60	 [	 8]	 阿士派	 3.0%	 AD史蒂	 5.4%
9	 00808	命运之女	 Lady Of Fate	 51.5	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 麦拉兰	 6.1%
10	 509963	红色国度	 Red State	 59	 [	10]	 诺奇	 3.9%	 曼嘉德	 8.7%
11	 00069	标志印象	 See The Sign	 51.5	 [	11]	 索罗蒙	 3.9%	 麦拉兰	 6.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	美丽传说

	 2	 泰勒版本

	 5	 火红珊瑚

	10	红色国度

2	 泰勒版本	 11%
10	红色国度	 8%
1	 美丽传说	 7%

1	 美丽传说	 33% 4	 独特魅力	 1:26.85
11	标志印象	 1:28.13
1	 美丽传说	 1:28.49
3	 海伊热潮	 1:29.03
9	 命运之女	 1:29.23

赛事预览: 美丽传说 上仗于一场此地同程的赛事中有出色的表现，今抽到最佳排位，夺魁在即。 

泰勒版本 上仗亦跑得接近，今从第二号排位出发，胜利在望。 火红珊瑚 在第二次作战中已有所

进步，此仗增程作战，有一定的胜算。 红色国度 连续两仗于1200米的赛事中皆表现不俗，上阵

此程应能再添佳绩，若能克服排位外栏，可争得一席之位。

第  5 场	 7:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1950公尺
1	 099458	史内普	 Professor Snape	 61.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
2	 547491	阿洛维图	 Ariovistus	 57	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 博塔	 7.5%
3	 424214	科威特王	 Kwite A King	 64	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
4	 924121	事实	 Ahead Of The Facts	 64	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
5	 354316	木世界	 Wood World	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
6	 813965	重燃	 Repetition	 58.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
7	 943317	杰一号	 Jet A One	 57	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 16.0%	 麦拉兰	 6.1%
8	 463569	深情	 Tothemoonandback	 57	 [	 8]	 索罗蒙	 3.9%	 麦拉兰	 6.1%
9	 862174	贵族英雄	 Noble Hero	 60	 [	 9]	 韦利拿	 5.1%	 麦拉兰	 6.1%
10	 465232	赫利欧	 Heliotrope	 57.5	 [	10]	 霍春	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 2	阿洛维图

	 3	 科威特王

	 4	 事实

	 5	 木世界

4	 事实	 56%
3	 科威特王	 31%
8	 深情	 29%
10	赫利欧	 28%
1	 史内普	 22%

2	 阿洛维图	 100%
4	 事实	 100%
8	 深情	 67%
3	 科威特王	 50%
1	 史内普	 33%

8	 深情	 2:00.66
3	 科威特王	 2:00.85
1	 史内普	 2:03.56
2	 阿洛维图	 2:04.05
4	 事实	 2:04.67

赛事预览: 阿洛维图 上仗于一场未夺标的赛事中轻松获胜，今在73分的评分优势下，有顶级骑师

霍励贤执缰，旗开得胜。 科威特王 上仗于一场2200米的赛事中表现亮眼，今排位有利，挑战这

场赛事，夺魁不难。 事实 近三仗皆于中途赛，其中有两回已获得胜利，此次在排位有利下，势

必能奋战到底。 木世界 的状态可取，今再次与骑师雷景勋第三回携手出击，夺魁在即。
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南非
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第  6 场	 8:15 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 44441	红途大展	 Take It As Red	 60	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 5.8%	 P史蒂	 13.0%
2	 24214	世界	 She’s My World	 60	 [	 2]	 霍春	 13.3%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
3	 94211	电波	 Electromagnetism	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 20.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
4	 	圣诞夫人	 Mrs Claus	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
5	 72441	助理	 Paralegal	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
6	 1	乌酷杜马	 Ukuduma	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
7	 31	罗维丽丽	 Lowveld Lily	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 史奈斯	 15.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	电波

	 6	 乌酷杜马

	 7	 罗维丽丽

	 2	 世界

6	 乌酷杜马	 100%
3	 电波	 67%
7	 罗维丽丽	 67%
2	 世界	 47%
5	 助理	 33%

赛事预览: 电波 近两仗皆已获胜，凭借种系优良，今增程作战甚合适，夺魁在即。 种系优良的 

乌酷杜马 其父乃Vercingetorix，其母乃Thunder Dance曾胜出两场一级赛事，“乌酷杜马”在

首次作战就已获胜，今应能跑得更加接近，夺魁不难。 罗维丽丽 第二次作战已胜得写意，今增

程作战形势有利，可再下一城。 世界 排位理想，有望跻身前列。

第  7 场	 8:45 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 663814	荣华富贵	 Pay The Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 奥菲	 10.4%	 P史蒂	 13.0%
2	 121	奇幻世界	 Dreamworld	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
3	 5241	凝结	 Vapour Trail	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
4	 1521	最佳绝对	 Absolutely Yes	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
5	 11	快乐诗歌	 Happy Verse	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 13.3%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
6	 711	罗岚格罗	 Roland Garros	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
7	 312	兰道夫	 Randolph Hearst	 60	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 5	快乐诗歌

	 6	 罗岚格罗

	 3	 凝结

	 2	 奇幻世界

5	 快乐诗歌	 100%
2	 奇幻世界	 89%
7	 兰道夫	 83%
4	 最佳绝对	 67%
6	 罗岚格罗	 67%

6	 罗岚格罗	 100%
7	 兰道夫	 67%

6	 罗岚格罗	 1:34.96
7	 兰道夫	 1:34.97
1	 荣华富贵	 1:35.53

赛事预览: 快乐诗歌 潜力上乘，今增程作战问题不大，将难以匹敌，胜利在望。 罗岚格罗 近两

仗皆获胜，今可再续写新辉煌。 凝结 与 “一战”是半兄弟，此番在排位有利的情况下，能一

展长才跑获佳绩，值得多加关注。 奇幻世界 状态可取，此次增程作战，从2号排位出发，势在

必得，夺标机会高。

第  8 场	 9:20 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 692329	潘托丽娜	 Pentolina	 58.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
2	 744412	双子少女	 Lady Look Alike	 57	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 J克沃	 14.3%
3	 489005	纽约小姐	 Miss New York	 52	 [	 3]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 AD史蒂	 5.4%
4	 231813	唯一弱点	 My Only Weakness	 62	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 马克斯	 13.2%
5	 143233	奇迹	 Miraculous	 60	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 J克沃	 14.3%
6	 122742	康恰卡	 Kamchatka	 63.5	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 奈尔	 15.2%
7	 398730	卡马卡兹	 Kamakazi	 57.5	 [	 7]	 诺奇	 3.9%	 贝文森	 11.9%
8	 103420	一骑绝尘	 From A Distance	 61	 [	 8]	 杜美尔	 20.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	双子少女

	 5	 奇迹

	 6	 康恰卡

	 1	 潘托丽娜

4	 唯一弱点	 44%
5	 奇迹	 44%
8	 一骑绝尘	 41%
6	 康恰卡	 40%
1	 潘托丽娜	 26%

6	 康恰卡	 67%
1	 潘托丽娜	 47%
4	 唯一弱点	 33%
7	 卡马卡兹	 22%
3	 纽约小姐	 17%

3	 纽约小姐	 1:37.28
8	 一骑绝尘	 1:38.03
6	 康恰卡	 1:38.18
2	 双子少女	 1:38.24
1	 潘托丽娜	 1:39.25

赛事预览: 双子少女 现已徘徊在胜利边缘，今从2号排位出发，应能跑得接近，夺魁在即。 

亦是力求突出的 奇迹 今增程作战，形势有利，值得期待。 康恰卡 上仗于1400米的赛程中

表现亮眼，今转战此赛程甚合适，若能克服排位不利，有望争得一席之位。 潘托丽娜 今在

内栏排位的优势下，若今能再次展现出前两仗的最佳水平，可拼得桂冠。
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赛事预览: 世界小姐 战绩不凡，今有顶级骑师霍励贤执缰，有望一放到底，摘得桂冠。 迪恩街 

具备一定的实力争胜，不容小觑。 丹纳隆 上仗已胜得漂亮，现已越战越勇，可再下一城。 白色
冬天 状态稳健，可跻身前列。

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	1	世界小姐

	 3	 迪恩街

	 5	 丹纳隆

	 6	 白色冬天

1	 世界小姐	 42%
5	 丹纳隆	 41%
2	 诺迪克	 40%
9	 我很漂亮	 40%
10	南方天空	 33%

5	 丹纳隆	 47%
7	 诺迪队长	 44%
8	 冬雨	 44%
6	 白色冬天	 33%
4	 帅王子	 33%

7	 诺迪队长	 0:56.56
6	 白色冬天	 0:56.81
1	 世界小姐	 0:57.38
4	 帅王子	 0:57.60
3	 迪恩街	 0:57.79

第 11 场	11:00 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 422402	世界小姐	 Miss World	 57.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 安尼恩	 6.9%
2	 211450	诺迪克	 Nordic Quest	 59	 [	 2]	 杜美尔	 20.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
3	 318705	迪恩街	 Dean Street	 60	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 伍德夫	 13.4%
4	 354099	帅王子	 Handsome Prince	 57	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 克劳弗	 9.9%
5	 932241	丹纳隆	 Tanneron	 54.5	 [	 5]	 霍春	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
6	 137234	白色冬天	 Elusive Winter	 57	 [	 6]	 赖特	 4.2%	 克劳弗	 9.9%
7	 635173	诺迪队长	 Nordic Chief	 60	 [	 7]	 奥菲	 10.4%	 奈尔	 15.2%
8	 600753	冬雨	 Winter Rainfall	 54.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
9	 211271	我很漂亮	 I’m So Pritti	 57.5	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
10	 115750	南方天空	 Southern Skies	 57.5	 [	10]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 麦雅兹	 15.2%
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赛事预览: 贝奇 一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今可有所突破，力夺冠军头衔。 圣布里吉 上一场降级至

1400米的比赛中走势强劲，此番再度降至1200米赛程作战，可捎来佳音，值得留意。 钱多 上

仗以1.75的马位的优势下打败了“贝奇”，今仗需多驮1.5公斤，但仍可与群驹一斗。 巴兹 具

备争取奖金的实力。

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	贝奇

	 4	 圣布里吉

	 3	 钱多

	 7	 巴兹

5	 曲之夜	 42%
1	 贝奇	 36%
4	 圣布里吉	 30%
6	 听我说	 25%
10	杰克最棒	 20%

7	 巴兹	 42%
1	 贝奇	 37%
10	杰克最棒	 33%
3	 钱多	 33%
6	 听我说	 22%

5	 曲之夜	 1:08.68
7	 巴兹	 1:09.26
2	 简单生活	 1:10.25
6	 听我说	 1:10.90
1	 贝奇	 1:11.72

第 10 场	10:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 685223	贝奇	 Becky Sharp	 61	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
2	 066090	简单生活	 Easy Living	 57.5	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 3.9%	 利维斯	 4.5%
3	 315872	钱多	 Easy Money	 62	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	10.2%	 博塔	 7.5%
4	 788542	圣布里吉	 Saint Brigid	 59	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 20.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
5	 52140	曲之夜	 Music Of The Night	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
6	 036007	听我说	 Hear My Voice	 58.5	 [	 6]	 利敬国	 16.0%	 利维斯	 4.5%
7	 357394	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 59	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 利维斯	 4.5%
8	 408057	爱情故事	 Love Story	 58	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 P史蒂	 13.0%
9	 005800	银色将军	 Silver Quality	 52	 [	 9]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 施图沃	 1.8%
10	 817370	杰克最棒	 Why Not Jackie	 58.5	 [	10]	 阿士派	 3.0%	 利维斯	 4.5%
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赛事预览: 利奇塔威 上仗力拼击败实力较强悍的对手，上阵此程可再与群驹一斗，争夺冠军宝

座。 种系优良的 十月盛典 已渐入佳境，夺魁不难。 玛利兹宝 具备一定的竞争力，值得期待。 

希望来临 有一定的实力争胜，可转位为赢。

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	利奇塔威

	 4	 十月盛典

	 2	 玛利兹宝

	 8	 希望来临

3	 利奇塔威	 50%
5	 无敌美国	 44%
6	 升上级	 40%
10	命运队长	 36%
9	 暗黑冬日	 25%

3	 利奇塔威	 50%
10	命运队长	 41%
6	 升上级	 40%
9	 暗黑冬日	 33%
7	 冷风	 33%

1	 平凡女孩	 1:10.91
9	 暗黑冬日	 1:10.96
3	 利奇塔威	 1:11.11
8	 希望来临	 1:11.91
6	 升上级	 1:12.21

第  9 场	 9:55 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 203770	平凡女孩	 Girl Like Us	 59.5	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 3.0%	 利维斯	 4.5%
2	 767317	玛利兹宝	 Maritzburg Memory	 56	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
3	 41	利奇塔威	 Rikkitikkitavi	 60.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 10.4%	 奈尔	 15.2%
4	 165535	十月盛典	 October Fest	 58	 [	 4]	 霍春	 13.3%	 贝文森	 11.9%
5	 341	无敌美国	 American Ultra	 58.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 曼嘉德	 8.7%
6	 31256	升上级	 Shesgotclass	 60.5	 [	 6]	 韦利拿	 5.1%	 麦拉兰	 6.1%
7	 888310	冷风	 Cold Breeze	 53.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.6%	 马克斯	 13.2%
8	 310806	希望来临	 Hope Chest	 57.5	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 P史蒂	 13.0%
9	 865038	暗黑冬日	 Dark Winter	 61.5	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
10	 422109	命运队长	 Captain’s Destiny	 57.5	 [	10]	 诺奇	 3.9%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
11	 331636	口袋小物	 Pocket Dial	 57.5	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 24.4%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
12	 005070	东京公主	 Tokyo Princess	 56.5	 [	12]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 仁斯奇	 1.5%
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